Specification Sheet :
Project:________________________Type:_______________Model No.:_________
Remarks:____________________________________________________________
This is an original product from Fulham Co., Inc. Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham Co., Inc. reserves the right to make any variation in design or construction
to the equipment described.
Address: 12705 South Van Ness Ave., Hawthorne, CA 90250 Tel.: 1-323-599-5000 Fax.: 1-323-754-9060 Website: www.fulham.com
Lamp Specif cations:Model: Standard Metal Halide
Lamp Data:
* CCT Standard colors:  3K= 3200K; 4K= 4200K
Add Color Temperature CCT (K) required to item number when ordering; Example HM0070AU4K
Standard Metal Halide
1. All lamps listed are CLEAR  finish.
    COATED lamps available special order.
2. Other Wattages and Lamp types available special
    order. Please contact Fulham at 1-323-559-5000.
Part Number Description ANSI
Ballast
Type
Watts CCT
(K)*
Avg.
Life
(Hr.)
Initial
Lumens
(lm)
Mean
Lumens
(lm)
CRI Finish
(1.)
MOL
(in.)
LCL
(in.)
Dia.
(in.)
Case
Qty
Medium Base
HM0070AU MH70/ED17/U M98 70W 3K, 4K 15,000 6000 4400 65 Clear 5.44 3.38 2.13 12
HM0100AU MH100/ED17/U M90 100W 3K, 4K 15,000 8000 5500 65 Clear 5.44 3.38 2.13 12
HM0175AU MH175/ED17/U M57 175W 3K, 4K 15,000 14000 9300 65 Clear 5.44 3.38 2.13 12
Mogul Base
HM0175DU MH175/ED28/U M57 175W 3K, 4K 15,000 16000 12800 65 Clear 8.31 5.00 3.50 12
HM0250DU MH250/ED28/U M58 250W 3K, 4K 15,000 20500 17500 65 Clear 8.31 5.00 3.50 12
HM0400DU MH400/ED28/U M59 400W 3K, 4K 15,000 36000 27200 65 Clear 8.31 5.00 3.50 12
HM0400EU MH400/ED37/U M59 400W 3K, 4K 15,000 36000 28000 65 Clear 11.5 7.00 4.625 12
HM1000FBU MH1000/BT56/BU M47 1000W 3K, 4K 15,000 110000 86000 65 Clear 15.38 9.50 7.00 12
Measurements:
MOL
Dia.
LCL
ED17
MOL
Dia.
LCL
ED28
MOL
Dia.
LCL
ED37
MOL
Dia.
LCL
BT56
LAMP CONTAINS MERCURY
Manage in accordance with disposal laws.
www.lamprecycle.org or 800-555-0050
Fulham encourages proper lamp disposal for assurance of
environmental protection.
Hg
2008-501-1 Rev A